
 

 

Council Tax Charges 2017/2018 

 

Bath & North East Somerset Council Tax Rates 2017/18 with Parish, Police and Fire Precepts 
 

Parish/Charter Trust Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Bath £1,027.29 £1,198.48 £1,369.70 £1,540.92 £1,883.36 £2,225.77 £2,568.21 £3,081.84 

Bathampton £1,044.85 £1,218.97 £1,393.12 £1,567.27 £1,915.57 £2,263.84 £2,612.12 £3,134.54 

Batheaston £1,050.75 £1,225.85 £1,400.98 £1,576.11 £1,926.37 £2,276.60 £2,626.86 £3,152.22 

Bathford £1,039.63 £1,212.88 £1,386.16 £1,559.44 £1,906.00 £2,252.53 £2,599.07 £3,118.88 

Cameley £1,053.23 £1,228.74 £1,404.29 £1,579.83 £1,930.92 £2,281.98 £2,633.06 £3,159.66 

Camerton £1,057.69 £1,233.95 £1,410.24 £1,586.53 £1,939.11 £2,291.66 £2,644.22 £3,173.06 

Charlcombe £1,028.27 £1,199.63 £1,371.01 £1,542.40 £1,885.17 £2,227.91 £2,570.67 £3,084.80 

Chelwood £1,028.03 £1,199.34 £1,370.69 £1,542.03 £1,884.72 £2,227.38 £2,570.06 £3,084.06 

Chew Magna £1,050.11 £1,225.10 £1,400.13 £1,575.15 £1,925.20 £2,275.22 £2,625.26 £3,150.30 

Chew Stoke £1,045.35 £1,219.56 £1,393.79 £1,568.02 £1,916.48 £2,264.92 £2,613.37 £3,136.04 

Claverton £1,052.31 £1,227.67 £1,403.06 £1,578.45 £1,929.23 £2,279.98 £2,630.76 £3,156.90 

Clutton £1,068.00 £1,245.98 £1,423.98 £1,601.99 £1,958.00 £2,313.99 £2,669.99 £3,203.98 

Combe Hay £1,086.79 £1,267.89 £1,449.03 £1,630.17 £1,992.45 £2,354.69 £2,716.96 £3,260.34 

Compton Dando £1,040.35 £1,213.72 £1,387.12 £1,560.52 £1,907.32 £2,254.09 £2,600.87 £3,121.04 

Compton Martin £1,061.41 £1,238.29 £1,415.20 £1,592.11 £1,945.93 £2,299.72 £2,653.52 £3,184.22 



Parish/Charter Trust Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Corston £1,052.39 £1,227.76 £1,403.17 £1,578.57 £1,929.38 £2,280.16 £2,630.96 £3,157.14 

Dunkerton & Tunley £1,045.37 £1,219.58 £1,393.81 £1,568.05 £1,916.52 £2,264.96 £2,613.42 £3,136.10 

East Harptree £1,044.95 £1,219.09 £1,393.25 £1,567.42 £1,915.75 £2,264.05 £2,612.37 £3,134.84 

Englishcombe £1,055.74 £1,231.67 £1,407.64 £1,583.60 £1,935.53 £2,287.42 £2,639.34 £3,167.20 

Farmborough £1,044.37 £1,218.40 £1,392.47 £1,566.54 £1,914.68 £2,262.78 £2,610.91 £3,133.08 

Farrington Gurney £1,047.13 £1,221.62 £1,396.15 £1,570.68 £1,919.74 £2,268.76 £2,617.81 £3,141.36 

Freshford £1,082.17 £1,262.50 £1,442.87 £1,623.24 £1,983.98 £2,344.68 £2,705.41 £3,246.48 

High Littleton £1,045.28 £1,219.47 £1,393.69 £1,567.91 £1,916.35 £2,264.76 £2,613.19 £3,135.82 

Hinton Blewett £1,062.74 £1,239.84 £1,416.97 £1,594.10 £1,948.36 £2,302.59 £2,656.84 £3,188.20 

Hinton Charterhouse £1,062.75 £1,239.85 £1,416.98 £1,594.11 £1,948.37 £2,302.60 £2,656.86 £3,188.22 

Kelston  £1,036.02 £1,208.67 £1,381.34 £1,554.02 £1,899.37 £2,244.70 £2,590.04 £3,108.04 

Keynsham £1,080.45 £1,260.50 £1,440.58 £1,620.66 £1,980.82 £2,340.95 £2,701.11 £3,241.32 

Marksbury £1,045.11 £1,219.27 £1,393.46 £1,567.65 £1,916.03 £2,264.38 £2,612.76 £3,135.30 

Midsomer Norton £1,083.32 £1,263.85 £1,444.41 £1,624.97 £1,986.09 £2,347.18 £2,708.29 £3,249.94 

Monkton Combe £1,048.22 £1,222.90 £1,397.61 £1,572.32 £1,921.74 £2,271.13 £2,620.54 £3,144.64 

Nempnett Thrubwell £1,045.43 £1,219.65 £1,393.89 £1,568.14 £1,916.63 £2,265.09 £2,613.57 £3,136.28 

Newton St. Loe £1,086.26 £1,267.28 £1,448.33 £1,629.38 £1,991.48 £2,353.55 £2,715.64 £3,258.76 

North Stoke £1,023.62 £1,194.20 £1,364.81 £1,535.42 £1,876.64 £2,217.83 £2,559.04 £3,070.84 

Norton Malreward £1,047.88 £1,222.50 £1,397.16 £1,571.81 £1,921.12 £2,270.39 £2,619.69 £3,143.62 

Paulton £1,096.29 £1,278.98 £1,461.70 £1,644.42 £2,009.86 £2,375.27 £2,740.71 £3,288.84 

Peasedown St. John £1,078.14 £1,257.81 £1,437.50 £1,617.20 £1,976.59 £2,335.96 £2,695.34 £3,234.40 



Parish/Charter Trust Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Priston £1,056.55 £1,232.62 £1,408.72 £1,584.82 £1,937.02 £2,289.19 £2,641.37 £3,169.64 

Publow £1,039.59 £1,212.83 £1,386.10 £1,559.37 £1,905.91 £2,252.42 £2,598.96 £3,118.74 

Radstock £1,112.85 £1,298.31 £1,483.79 £1,669.27 £2,040.23 £2,411.17 £2,782.12 £3,338.54 

St. Catherine £1,035.88 £1,208.50 £1,381.16 £1,553.81 £1,899.12 £2,244.39 £2,589.69 £3,107.62 

Saltford £1,035.58 £1,208.15 £1,380.76 £1,553.36 £1,898.57 £2,243.74 £2,588.94 £3,106.72 

Shoscombe £1,058.99 £1,235.47 £1,411.97 £1,588.48 £1,941.49 £2,294.47 £2,647.47 £3,176.96 

South Stoke £1,045.89 £1,220.19 £1,394.51 £1,568.83 £1,917.47 £2,266.09 £2,614.72 £3,137.66 

Stanton Drew £1,057.70 £1,233.96 £1,410.25 £1,586.54 £1,939.12 £2,291.67 £2,644.24 £3,173.08 

Stowey Sutton £1,042.51 £1,216.24 £1,390.00 £1,563.76 £1,911.28 £2,258.77 £2,606.27 £3,127.52 

Swainswick £1,039.03 £1,212.17 £1,385.35 £1,558.53 £1,904.89 £2,251.21 £2,597.56 £3,117.06 

Timsbury £1,060.07 £1,236.72 £1,413.41 £1,590.09 £1,943.46 £2,296.80 £2,650.16 £3,180.18 

Ubley £1,059.02 £1,235.50 £1,412.01 £1,588.52 £1,941.54 £2,294.53 £2,647.54 £3,177.04 

Wellow £1,056.29 £1,232.32 £1,408.37 £1,584.43 £1,936.54 £2,288.62 £2,640.72 £3,168.86 

West Harptree £1,049.63 £1,224.54 £1,399.49 £1,574.43 £1,924.32 £2,274.18 £2,624.06 £3,148.86 

Westfield £1,089.43 £1,270.98 £1,452.56 £1,634.14 £1,997.30 £2,360.43 £2,723.57 £3,268.28 

Whitchurch £1,062.79 £1,239.90 £1,417.04 £1,594.18 £1,948.46 £2,302.71 £2,656.97 £3,188.36 

 
Figures shown are for at least a 2 adult household with no discounts 
 

 
 
 
 



Average Band D Council Tax 2017/18 
 

On average (for a Band D, 2 adult household) the Council Tax for 2017/18 will be as follows: 
 

Reference Band D 
2016/17 £ 

 
£ Band D 
2017/18 

% Increase on 
2016/17 

1,216.87 Bath and North East Somerset Council* 1,235.48 1.50 

24.03 -    Adult Social Care* 48.85 2.00 

1,240.90 Sub Total B&NES (Including ASC) 1,284.33 3.50 

36.80 Average Parish Precept   37.56 2.07 

67.93 Avon Fire Authority 69.28 1.99 

178.26 Avon and Somerset Police 181.81 1.99 

1,523.89 Total Tax Charged  1,572.98 3.22 
 

[Overall annual increase in average Band D Council Tax is £49.09] 
* The percentage figures represent the number of percentage points which increases for the Adult Social Care precept  
and the B&NES general expenditure charge each contribute to the overall increase set by the Council in 2017/18. 
 

Valuation Bands for Precepting Organisations  
 

Bath & North East Somerset Council only 
Valuation Bands 

 

A B C D E F G H 

£856.22 £998.91 £1,141.62 £1,284.33 £1,569.75 £1,855.15 £2,140.55 £2,568.66 

 
Avon & Somerset Police Authority 
Valuation Bands 

A B C D E F G H 

£121.21 £141.41 £161.61 £181.81 £222.21 £262.61 £303.02 £363.62 

 
Avon Fire Authority 
Valuation Bands 

A B C D E F G H 

£46.19 £53.88 £61.58 £69.28 £84.68 £100.07 £115.47 £138.56 



Charter Trust / Parish Council Tax Rates 2017/18 
 

Parish, Town Council or  
Charter Trust 

Precept £ Tax base Band D £ 

Bath £170,219 30,948.80 £5.50 

Bathampton £23,000 722.17 £31.85 

Batheaston £45,000 1,105.97 £40.69 

Bathford £19,080 794.49 £24.02 

Cameley £20,250 456.02 £44.41 

Camerton £12,603 246.58 £51.11 

Charlcombe £1,490 213.60 £6.98 

Chelwood £400 60.53 £6.61 

Chew Magna £24,570 618.46 £39.73 

Chew Stoke £15,000 460.15 £32.60 

Claverton £2,970 69.02 £43.03 

Clutton £37,163 558.25 £66.57 

Combe Hay £8,650 91.29 £94.75 

Compton Dando £7,150 284.87 £25.10 

Compton Martin £13,790 243.27 £56.69 

Corston £8,120 188.17 £43.15 

Dunkerton £7,493 229.67 £32.63 

East Harptree £9,900 309.40 £32.00 

Englishcombe £6,375 132.33 £48.18 

Farmborough £14,550 467.52 £31.12 

Farrington Gurney £11,500 326.16 £35.26 

Freshford £24,770 282.04 £87.82 

High Littleton £26,500 815.59 £32.49 

Hinton Blewett £8,310 141.62 £58.68 

Hinton Charterhouse £13,932 237.40 £58.69 



Kelston £1,650 88.69 £18.60 

Keynsham £501,100 5,878.62 £85.24 

Marksbury £6,025 186.93 £32.23 

Midsomer Norton £338,363 3,778.49 £89.55 

Monkton Combe £6,268 169.88 £36.90 

Nempnett Thrubwell £3,000 91.69 £32.72 

Newton St. Loe £6,490 69.07 £93.96 

North Stoke - 43.35 £0.00 

Norton Malreward £4,000 109.93 £36.39 

Paulton £212,110 1,945.96 £109.00 

Peasedown St. John £174,564 2,134.52 £81.78 

Priston £6,120 123.88 £49.40 

Publow £11,440 477.67 £23.95 

Radstock £221,328 1,653.55 £133.85 

St. Catherine £750 40.78 £18.39 

Saltford £32,147 1,791.99 £17.94 

Shoscombe £8,935 168.41 £53.06 

South Stoke £7,858 235.17 £33.41 

Stanton Drew £16,575 324.21 £51.12 

Stowey Sutton £19,190 677.25 £28.34 

Swainswick £3,000 129.84 £23.11 

Timsbury £50,000 914.63 £54.67 

Ubley £9,280 174.75 £53.10 

Wellow £11,845 241.70 £49.01 

West Harptree £8,000 205.08 £39.01 

Westfield £181,953 1,843.21 £98.72 

Whitchurch £29,000 493.54 £58.76 

Total £2,403,776 63,996.16 £37.56 



Council Tax Rates 2017/18 %age increases by area 
 

Parish, Town Council or 
Charter Trust 

Band D 
% 

Increase 
(overall) 

% Increase 
B&NES 

(Including 2% Adult 
Social Care Precept) 

% 
Increase 

Fire 

% 
Increase 

Police 

% 
Increase 
Parish 

Bath £1,540.92 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -8.3% 

Bathampton £1,567.27 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.8% 

Batheaston £1,576.11 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -0.5% 

Bathford £1,559.44 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 6.3% 

Cameley £1,579.83 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Camerton £1,586.53 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Charlcombe £1,542.40 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Chelwood £1,542.03 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 16.0% 

Chew Magna £1,575.15 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -1.9% 

Chew Stoke £1,568.02 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -0.9% 

Claverton £1,578.45 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -0.4% 

Clutton £1,601.99 3.5% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 10.6% 

Combe Hay £1,630.17 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.3% 

Compton Dando £1,560.52 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.5% 

Compton Martin £1,592.11 3.8% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 22.1% 

Corston £1,578.57 3.5% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 12.0% 

Dunkerton & Tunley £1,568.05 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 3.4% 

East Harptree £1,567.42 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -0.7% 

Englishcombe £1,583.60 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 2.0% 

Farmborough £1,566.54 2.9% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -11.7% 

Farrington Gurney £1,570.68 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -1.3% 

Freshford £1,623.24 3.8% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 15.0% 

High Littleton £1,567.91 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -2.3% 

Hinton Blewett £1,594.10 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 2.2% 



Hinton Charterhouse £1,594.11 3.5% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 11.7% 

Kelston  £1,554.02 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -5.4% 

Keynsham £1,620.66 3.4% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 6.0% 

Marksbury £1,567.65 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.3% 

Midsomer Norton £1,624.97 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.9% 

Monkton Combe £1,572.32 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Nempnett Thrubwell £1,568.14 4.0% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 53.8% 

Newton St. Loe £1,629.38 4.4% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 27.1% 

North Stoke £1,535.42 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Norton Malreward £1,571.81 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -0.9% 

Paulton £1,644.42 2.5% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -6.8% 

Peasedown St. John £1,617.20 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 4.7% 

Priston £1,584.82 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.7% 

Publow £1,559.37 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.3% 

Radstock £1,669.27 3.0% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

St. Catherine £1,553.81 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.5% 

Saltford £1,553.36 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 1.0% 

Shoscombe £1,588.48 3.6% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 14.1% 

South Stoke £1,568.83 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Stanton Drew £1,586.54 4.0% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 31.5% 

Stowey Sutton £1,563.76 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -4.5% 

Swainswick £1,558.53 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 9.2% 

Timsbury £1,590.09 3.4% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 6.8% 

Ubley £1,588.52 4.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 35.4% 

Wellow £1,584.43 3.3% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 4.4% 

West Harptree £1,574.43 3.1% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% -1.2% 

Westfield £1,634.14 3.0% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 0.0% 

Whitchurch £1,594.18 3.2% 3.5% 1.99% 1.99% 2.0% 

 


